DISTRICT MEMBERS COUNTY septembers CITIES AND TOWNS Larenber contents

Snohomish Health District COURT HOUSE / EVERETT. WASHINGTON 98201 AREA CODE 206 259-9440



Health Is The First Wealth

CLARIS HYATT, M.D., M.P.H. HEALTH OFFICER DAVID A. STOCKTON, M.P.A. EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF HEALTH

<u>NUMBER 4 - 75</u>

WHEREAS Jordan Lefler has served as the Public Health Microbiologist since 1952: initially for the City of Everett Health Department and, since 1959, for Snohomish Health District, and

WHEREAS in the capacity of Microbiologist Jordan Lefler has been responsible for the operation of the Public Health Laboratory, a function necessary to the Public Health Program of Snohomish Health District, and

WHEREAS Jordan Lefler has performed his duties in a capable and responsible manner,

NOW THEREFORE the BOARD OF HEALTH of Snohomish Health District does take the occasion of Jordan Lefler's retirement (March 1, 1975) to recognize formally his years of service to Snohomish Health District and the citizens it serves and to thank him for his contributions to the Public Health Program of Snohomish Health District.

Adopted this 11th day of February 1975.

John Nordquist, Chairman

Board of Health

ATTEST:

Claris Hyatt,

Health Officer

February 11, 1975

